502879198 07/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BALL	12/23/2013
SIMON HEWITT	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRAM CARD HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	ACN 165 782 490	
Internal Address:	UNIT 8/13 WALKERS ROAD	
City:	NUNAWADING, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13984071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 642-3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON A. WORGULL

Address Line 1: 6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130147 003P2 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: JASON A. WORGULL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Worgull/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=003P2_Assn1#page1.tif source=003P2_Assn1#page2.tif source=003P2_Assn1#page3.tif

PATENT 502879198 REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0749

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

<u>BETWEEN:</u> David Ball of 30 Mary Street, Beaumaris, Victoria, 3193, Australia and Simon Hewitt of 1/16 Larnaca Court Templestowe, Victoria, 3106, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") of the one part;

AND: Scram Card Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN) 165 782 490) of Unit 8/13 Walkers Road, Nunawading, Victoria, 3131, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Assignors are the owners of;

- 1. Australian provisional patent application no. 2011900380,
- 2. Australian provisional patent application no. 2011900381.
- 3. International PCT patent application no. PCT/AU2012/000110.
- 4. United States patent application no. 13/984071,
- 5. Japanese patent application no. 2013-552070,
- 6. Chinese patent application no. 201280007900.8,
- 7. Brazilian patent application no. BR1120130201428,
- 8. European patent application no. 12744484.2,
- 9. Australian patent application no. 2012214100.
- 10. Indian patent application no. 1652/MUMNP/2013,
- 11. Australian provisional patent application no. 2013904232,
- 12. Australian provisional patent application no. 2013904234.
- 13. Australian design application no. 201315631, and
- 14. Australian design application no. 201315632.

(hereinafter referred to as "the property").

And that the assignors are the beneficial owners of any intellectual property rights which may relate to designs and patents granted on the aforementioned patent and design applications.

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0750 <u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignors have agreed to assign their rights, title and interest in and to the property and any intellectual property rights which may relate to the design and patent applications including any subsequent registered designs, patents and related designs and patents in other countries for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for the sum of ten dollars (AU\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer over and set over to the Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the design and patent applications therein and the right to make such further applications as may be desirable and the Assignee does hereby accept all of the right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the property and the right to make such further applications as may be desirable.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties hereto have affixed their hand and common seal on the day and year as stated herein.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by David Ball

in the presence of:

Witness Signature

Witness Name

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Simon Hewitt

in the presence of:

Witness Signature

Witness Name

SIMON HEWITT

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0751 SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED On behalf of Scram Card Holdings Pty Ltd

Name of Authorised Person

Position of Authorised Person

And the Color of t

Witness Signature

Soft Branchaute

Witness Position

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 07/03/2014